
DGF-PS/10/2023-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) 1/338818/2024
Government of Jammu & Kashmir

Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar
Email Id: - funds-jk(5)nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject:- yemati\ c Seniority list of Assistant Fund Officers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts
(Untunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as on 01.01.2024

Order No. -DC;F of 2024

Dated: SS'- -01-2024

A . MI Assistant Fund Officers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir, SubordinateAccounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as it Stood as on 01.01.2024, formiiv Annexure-'A' to this
order .IS hereby issued for circulation among the concerned Members of the service with the conditions that:-

1. The senioriiv list of serial number 01 shall be final and that of serial number 02 to 06 shall be tentative.

2. The Date of Binh recorded against each Member of the Serv ice shall be subject to further verification /check of
the original documents, i.e., Matriculation Certificate in Original and Isl page of Service Book.

3. The entries recorded in the Seniority list, such as Qualification. Date of Appointment. Categorv, if found
incoiiect. the concerned member shall submit the required testimonials duly attested by his Head of office,
tor cairying out the necessary rectification.

4. The senioritx is issued without prejudice to the outcome of writ petition (s), if any, pending in any court of Law.



.V Objection, if any, shall be submitted to this Ditectorate through the concerned Divisional Head of the

s^alfh^ r-,"" h" T documentary p,-oof. No objectionShall be cntenained after expiiy of the specified period. '■'"jecuon

SdA
(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi)

Director General
K Funds Oroani/ation

NaDGF/PS.s..„i„, i,y,:og.„„ DmediPoi Jm""
Lopy for information and necessary action to thc;-
1 . Director Finance. J&K Funds Organization, .fammu Division.
2. .loint Director. J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir Division.
3. Chief Accounts Officer/Accounts Officer, —- -
4. In charge, official Website, Dtc. of J&K Funds Organization for Uploadina the

Seniority list on official website.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Pandith)
Joint Direcfor (C entral),
J&k Funds Organization

^nance Departmen

0.>-'



DGF-PS/10/2023-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) 1/338818/2024
ANNEXURE "A" TO ORDER NO;- jS DGF /PS/10/ 20^-06/32.^^/ _ DATED:^i701/2024
S.No. I Name of Assistant Educational Date of

I  Fund officers with Qualification Birth
Parentage

i Sh./Smt.

01

02

03

04

05

06

Meena Sharma D/o
Late Suresh

Chander

Shakuntia Devi D/o
Girdhari Lai

Bhandari

Matric

Matric

Munawar Hussain

Shah S/o Gulam
Hussain Shah

Sunita Gupta
D/o Satish

Chander

Mohd Yaqoob
S/o Mohd Hussain

Madhu Bala

D/o charan Dass

PUC

TDC-I

Matric

Matric

05.12.1965

06.12.1967

23.02.1965

23.09.1965

01.01.1966

04.04.1964

Date of Date of

Appointm | Promotion
ent/Entry To the present
Into Govt.

Service

06/1981

05/1986

0671986"

grade

30.07.2020

28.08.2023

06/1986

09/1989

06/1986

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

28.08.2023

Reserv

ed

Catego

ry.

if any

OM

RBA

OM

RBA

OM

Present place of posting

Joint Director, J8iK Funds
Organization, Jammu.

OM Provincial GP Fund Police Cell,
ZPHQ, Jammu.

District Fund Office,Poonch.

District Fund Office, Jammu.

District Fund Office, Rajouri.

District Fund Office, Samba.

(Ishfaq Ahmad/Pindlth)
Joint Director (cfentral)
JSiK Funds Organization

■nance Departmen^


