DGF-PS/10/2023-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) I/338818/2024 Government of Jammu & Kashmir Directorate of J&K Funds Organization Finance Complex, Muthi Jammu/Old Sectt Srinagar Email id: - funds-jk@nic.in phone/Fax 0194-2474215, 0191-2598724

Subject:- Tentative Seniority list of Assistant Fund Officers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as on 01.01.2024

Order No. 18 -DGF of 2024 Dated: 25 - -01-2024

The Tentative Seniority list of Assistant Fund Officers, borne on the Jammu and Kashmir, Subordinate Accounts (Unfunded Debt) Service (Jammu Division) as it Stood as on 01.01.2024, forming Annexure-'A' to this order, is hereby issued for circulation among the concerned Members of the service with the conditions that:-

1. The seniority list of serial number 01 shall be final and that of serial number 02 to 06 shall be tentative.

- 2. The Date of Birth recorded against each Member of the Service shall be subject to further verification /check of the original documents, i.e., Matriculation Certificate in Original and Ist page of Service Book.
- 3. The entries recorded in the Seniority list, such as Qualification, Date of Appointment, Category, if found incorrect, the concerned member shall submit the required testimonials duly attested by his Head of office, for carrying out the necessary rectification.

4. The seniority is issued without prejudice to the outcome of writ petition (s), if any, pending in any court of Law.

\$ 200.0

5. Objection, if any, shall be submitted to this Directorate through the concerned Divisional Head of the Organization within one month from the date of issue of this Seniority list with documentary proof. No objection shall be entertained after expiry of the specified period.

Sd/-(Neeraj Gupta Bakshi) Director General J&K Funds Organization Finance Department Dated:2501-2024

No.DGF/PS-seniority/2023-06/338818 /2024/115-26

Copy for information and necessary action to the:-

1. Director Finance, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu Division.

2. Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Kashmir Division.

3. Chief Accounts Officer/Accounts Officer, -----

4. In charge, official Website, Dte. of J&K Funds Organization for Uploading the Seniority list on official website.

(Ishfaq Ahmad Fandith) Joint Director (Central), J&k Funds Organization Finance Department

DGF-PS/10/2023-06-DIRECTORATE OF J&K FUNDS ORGANIZATION (OUTSIDE SECTT) 1/338818/2024 ANNEXURE "A" TO ORDER NO:- 18 DGF /PS/10/ 2023-06/378818/2024

S.No.	Name of Assistant Fund officers with Parentage Sh./Smt.	Educational Qualification	Date of Birth	Date of Appointm ent/Entry into Govt. Service	Date of Promotion To the present grade	Reserv ed Catego ry, if any	DATED: 25 /01/2024 Present place of posting
01	Meena Sharma D/o Late Suresh Chander	Matric	05.12.1965	06/1981	30.07.2020	OM	Joint Director, J&K Funds Organization, Jammu.
02	Shakuntla Devi D/o Girdhari Lal Bhandari	Matric	06.12.1967	05/1986	28.08.2023	OM	Provincial GP Fund Police Cell, ZPHQ, Jammu.
03	Munawar Hussain Shah S/o Gulam Hussain Shah	PUC	23.02.1965	06/1986	28.08.2023	RBA	District Fund Office, Poonch.
04	Sunita Gupta D/o Satish Chander	TDC-I	23.09.1965	06/1986	28.08.2023	OM	District Fund Office, Jammu.
05	Mohd Yaqoob S/o Mohd Hussain	Matric	01.01.1966	09/1989	28.08.2023	RBA	District Fund Office, Rajouri.
06	Madhu Bala D/o charan Dass	Matric	04.04.1964	06/1986	28.08.2023	OM	District Fund Office, Samba.

1 2321. M.

(Ishfaq Ahmad/Pandith) Joint Director (Gentral) J&K Funds Organization Finance Department F 25 01 & D 25 01 Q 5